F. No. 1-1/(2022)-SP-I Government of India Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution Department of Food & Public Distribution Directorate of Sugar & Vegetable Oils Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi Dated the 11th October, 2022

Export Release Order for Sugar Mill – Source mill name change

Whereas, DGFT vide notification dated 24.05.2022 has placed Sugar (Raw sugar, Refined sugar & White sugar) bearing ITC (HS) Code 17011490 & 17019990 in "Restricted" category for exports. Further, DFPD vide letters of even number dated 24.05.2022 has issued letters to sugar mills as well as exporters along with the guidelines/procedure for applying/obtaining Export Release Order (ERO) for sugar mills and exporters.

2. Whereas, DFPD has issued Export Release Orders (EROs) to exporters and sugar mills vide letters of even No. on various dates, uploaded on DFPD website i.e. https://dfpd.gov.in/index.htm.

3. Whereas, DFPD vide order dated 13.09.2022 issued EROs for sugar mills/ exporters w.r.t. advance received from overseas buyers. Now, the exporter M/s Sitaram Maharaj Sakhar Karkhana has requested to change the source sugar mill from Khardi/68401 to Malinagar/17701 for ERO quantity of 2700 MT.

4. Directorate of Sugar and Vegetable Oils, Department of Food and Public Distribution, Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution, in the exercise of powers conferred by Section 3 of the Essential Commodities Act, 1955 (10 of 1955) read with clause 4 and 5 of the Sugar (Control) Order, 1966, permission is granted to M/s The Saswad Mali Sugar Factory Ltd., Malinagar/17701 for a quantity of 2700 MT (Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Metric Tons only) of sugar to export with respective exporter M/s Sitaram Maharaj Sakhar Karkhana Ltd., Khardi/68401 (IEC - AAOCS0492B) by 31.10.2022.

5. The exporter shall submit a report on the implementation of the Release Order through email.

Forget

(Sangeet) Director (Sugar) Ph-011-23383760

To,

- i. M/s Sitaram Maharaj Sakhar Karkhana Ltd., Khardi/68401 (IEC - AAOCS0492B)
- ii. M/s The Saswad Mali Sugar Factory Ltd., Malinagar/17701.

Copy to:

- i. The Chairman, Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs (CBIC), Department of Revenue, Ministry of Finance, North Block, New Delhi.
- ii. DGFT, Ministry of Commerce.